



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1337-19 **Version:** A **Name:** Communication sponsored by Alder Tate II, on behalf of Public Works, submitting Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20180054, Lockwood Park Service Parking Lot, A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc., contractor.

Type: Communication **Status:** Passed

File created: 12/3/2019 **In control:** Public Works and Services Committee

On agenda: 12/17/2019 **Final action:** 12/17/2019

Title: Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Tate II, on behalf of Public Works, submitting Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20180054, Lockwood Park Service Parking Lot, A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc., contractor.

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 12-10-19: That Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20180054, Lockwood Park Service Parking Lot, A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc., contractor, be approved in the deduct amount of (\$11,764.40).

Further recommends that Org-Object 45050-57110, Parks-Land Improvements, be adjusted by (\$11,764.40).

Fiscal Note: Funds are available as herein delineated.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1337-19 CO1 Contract 20180054, Lockwood Park Service Parking Lot.pdf, 2. #1337-19 Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/17/2019	A	Common Council	Approved as Presented	Pass
12/10/2019	A	Public Works and Services Committee	Recommended For Approval	

Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Tate II, on behalf of Public Works, submitting Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20180054, Lockwood Park Service Parking Lot, A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc., contractor.

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 12-10-19: That Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20180054, Lockwood Park Service Parking Lot, A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc., contractor, be approved in the deduct amount of (\$11,764.40).

Further recommends that Org-Object 45050-57110, Parks-Land Improvements, be adjusted by (\$11,764.40).

Fiscal Note: Funds are available as herein delineated.